# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS-MARIE LUQUET	06/17/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIO-K PLUS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	495 BOUL. ARMAND-FRAPPIER	
City:	LAVAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7V 4B3	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16155502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-324-9256

**Email:** janisa@leehayes.com **Correspondent Name:** LEE & HAYES, PC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F064-0002USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2036525#page1.tif

PATENT 505133229 REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0922

# Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> BIO-K PLUS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 495 boul. Armand-Frappier Laval, Quebec CANADA H7V 4B3

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to

Lactic Bacteria and Their Use in the Prevention of Diarrhea

as set forth in

U.S. Application No. 13/109,287 filed on May 17, 2011

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The undersigned warrants and covenants that she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions, and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

The undersigned hereby grants to Robert J. Koch, Registration No. 26,637, Sally P. Teng, Registration No. 45,397, Stephanie Amoroso, Registration No. 51,401, and Edward J. Mayle, Registration No. 65,444, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name and Signature of Inventor:

Name: François-Marie Luquet

Name and Signature of Witness:

Date: 17-06-2011

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

#4825-3650-6377

Varne

PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0923